IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

KIRK ALLEN ARBOGAST,

No. 36076

Appellant,

vs.

FILED

TERRIE LYNN ARBOGAST,

Respondent.

APR 12 2001

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY CHIEF DEPUTY CLERK

## ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference held in this matter, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT JANETTE M. BLOOM

By: B. Horstmanshof

cc: Hon. Gloria S. Sanchez, District Judge, Family Court
 Division
 Jennifer Elliott-Tavano, Settlement Judge
 James, Driggs, Walch, Santoro, Kearney, Johnson & Thompson
 Michael R. Pontoni
 Clark County Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947 **••••••**